30. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Pope Francis? Would you say your opinion of Pope Francis
is...

25 % | Strongly favorable

36 % | Somewhat favorable
5% | Somewhat unfavorable
3% | Not at all favorable
4 % | Haven't heard of

25 % | Don’t know / unsure

Select crosstabs:

All M | F | <40 | 40- | 65+ | Con | Mod | Lib | Cath NC VR
Strongly favorable 25| 25|26 21 25 36 20 29 | 27 48 18 29
Somewhat favorable 36| 38|34 35 37 35 36 35 45 35 37 36
Somewhat unfavorable 5 7| 3 6 4 5 8 5 3 2 6 5
Not at all favorable 3 4| 3 5 3 2 5 2 3 0 5 4
Haven’t heard of 4 3| 5 6 4 1 3 4 2 1 5 4
Don’t know / unsure 25| 22|28 26 26 20 26 24 19 13 29 22

31. Pope Francis has said he supports the Catholic Church’s teaching on abortion, contraception, and sexual
behavior. He has also said the church has placed too much emphasis on these issues, and he places more
emphasis on outreach, social justice, and church ministry. Do you agree or disagree with Pope Francis’s
emphasis on outreach, social justice, and church ministry over issues such as abortion, contraception, and sexual

behavior?
31 % | Strongly agree
34 % | Somewhat agree
8 % | Somewhat disagree
6 % | Strongly disagree
21 % | Don’t know / unsure
Select crosstabs:
All M | F | <40 | 40- | 65+ | Con | Mod | Lib | Cath | NC VR
Strongly agree 31| 29| 32 27 32 34 24 31 43 41 27 31
Somewhat agree 34| 36| 32 37 33 31 35 38 31 37 33 34
Somewhat disagree 8| 10| 6 7 7 13 10 8 5 8 8 9
Strongly disagree 6 6| 6 6 6 6 10 4 5 1 8 7
Don’t know / unsure 21| 18 | 23 22 22 15 20 19 15 13 24 18
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